1
2
.0
1
.2
0
1

Location of the
description plate
Ordering codes PIR6WB-1PS-... are specified in Table 1,
”Interface relay code” column.
Ordering codes
Interconnection strip type ZG20
Description plate PI6W-1246
PIR6WB-1PS-...-R/-R01:	 DC: 8 ms	 AC/DC: 20 ms
PIR6WB-1PS-...-T:	 DC: 100 µs	 AC/DC: 10 ms
PIR6WB-1PS-...-C/-O: 	 DC: 50 µs	 AC/DC: 10 ms
PIR6WB-1PS-...-R/-R01:	 DC: 10 ms	 AC/DC: 25 ms (18 ms ❹)
PIR6WB-1PS-...-T:	 DC:  1/2 cycle + 1 ms	 AC/DC: 30 ms
PIR6WB-1PS-...-C/-O: 	 DC: 600 µs	 AC/DC: 20 ms
PIR6WB-1PS-...-R:	 > 0,5 x 105   6 A, 250 V AC
PIR6WB-1PS-...-R/-R01:	 > 107
98,3 x 6,2 x 84,6 mm
55 g
PIR6WB-1PS-...-R/-R01/-T: 	 -40...+70 oC	 ...-C/-O:	 -25...+70 oC
PIR6WB-1P-230VAC/DC-10 ❹:	  -25...+70 oC
PIR6WB-1PS-...-R/-R01:	 -40...+55 oC	 ...-T/-C/-O:	 -25...+55 oC
PIR6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC-R/-R01/-C/-O:  -25...+50 oC ❻
PIR6WB-1P-230VAC/DC-10 ❹:	 -25...+50 oC ❻
IP 20	 PN-EN 60529
RTI         	 PN-EN 116000-3
10 g
5 g	 10...500 Hz
❹ Version for long control lines (max. 300 m), with anti-interference filter.
❻ For versions 230VAC/DC and 230VAC/DC-10: the distance of min. 5 mm between the mounting relays.
1
2
.0
1
.2
0
1
5
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.pl
3
PIR6WB-1PS-...
interface relays with spring terminals
Relays PIR6WB-1PS-... ❻ are designed for direct mounting on 35 mm rail mount acc. to PN-EN 60715. Connections:
max. cross section of the cables: 1 x 0,22...2,5 mm2 (1 x 24...14 AWG), length of the cable deinsulation: 9 mm.
Interface relay PIR6WB-1PS-... consists of: spring terminals universal socket, with electronic PI6WB-1PS-...,
miniature operational relay - electromagnetic RM699BV or solid state RSR30 ❺.
PIR6WB-1PS-... may be linked with inter    con nection strip type ZG20. Strip ZG20 bridges common input or output